CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP

Bid No. 2021-0491-B
Screening Walls- Red Wolf Lane and 15th Street
Project No. 7134

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time:

Number of Vendors Notified:
Vendors Submitting "No Bids":

Thursday, September 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM
1,432
11

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 0

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted:

Vendor:

Quick Set Concrete, Inc.
Wall Contractors, LLC
HQS Construction, LLC
Ratliff Harscape, Ltd.

Recommended Vendor:

Quick Set Concrete, Inc.

Steptance Staffer

Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator

4
Total Bid:

$ 1,570,248.99

$ 1,624,615.50

$ 1,627,507.00

$ 2,106,351.00

$ 1,570,248.99

29-Sep-21

Date
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