CITY OF PLANO

RFB CIP Bid No. 2021-0491-B Screening Walls- Red Wolf Lane and 15th Street Project No. 7134

Bid Recap

Bid Opening Date/Time: Number of Vendors Notified: Vendors Submitting "No Bids":	1,43 11	rsday, September 2, 2021 @ 2:00 PM 2
Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: Number of Responsive Bids Submitted:	0	
Number of Responsive Blas oublinited.	т	
<u>Vendor:</u>		<u>Total Bid:</u>
Quick Set Concrete, Inc.	\$	1,570,248.99
Wall Contractors, LLC	\$	1,624,615.50
HQS Construction, LLC	\$	1,627,507.00
Ratliff Harscape, Ltd.	\$	2,106,351.00

Recommended Vendor:

Quick Set Concrete, Inc.

\$ 1,570,248.99

Stephanie Shaffer

Stephanie Shaffer, Contract Administrator

29-Sep-21

Date